
DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Fwd: MEMORANDUM (Adv copy) - REVIEW OF THE DRAFT DAO PROVIDING
GUIDELINES ON THE IMPLEMENTATION OF ENVIRONMENTALLY-FRIENDLY DIVING
AND SNORKELING PRACTICES
1 message

Lea Avilla <lea.avilla@bmb.gov.ph> Mon, Sep 13, 2021 at 10:32 AM
To: mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph, CRFMS CDD <crfmscddmimaropa@gmail.com>
Cc: Grick Cordero <grick.cordero@bmb.gov.ph>

Dear Ma'am,

Good Day!

Please see attached the signed Memo providing the draft DAO Providing Guidelines on the Implementation of
Environmentally-Friendly Diving and Snorkeling Practices for your information. 

best,

Lea Avilla
BMB-CMD 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Grick Cordero <grick.cordero@bmb.gov.ph>

Date: Fri, Sep 10, 2021 at 4:56 PM

Subject: Re: MEMORANDUM (Adv copy) - REVIEW OF THE DRAFT DAO PROVIDING GUIDELINES ON THE
IMPLEMENTATION OF ENVIRONMENTALLY-FRIENDLY DIVING AND SNORKELING PRACTICES

To: Afril Laroco <polaps.laroco@gmail.com>, Alita Sangalang <alita.sangalang@bmb.gov.ph>, Amelia Abecina
<ameabe1980@gmail.com>, Armida Andres <armida.andres@bmb.gov.ph>, Charles Evangelista
<ctevangelista@up.edu.ph>, Cierra Mortega <cierramortega@gmail.com>, Criselda Castor <criselda.castor@bmb.gov.ph>,
Desiree Eve Maaño <desireeeve.maano@bmb.gov.ph>, Hiyas Crisostomo <crisostomohiyas@gmail.com>, Irish Mikee
Wigwigan <irishmikeewigwigan@gmail.com>, Jake Concepcion <jvconcepcion1@up.edu.ph>, Jeon Macatangay
<macatangay.jeon@gmail.com>, Jezreelyn Milar <jezreelyn.milar@bmb.gov.ph>, Jhorace Tupas
<jhorace.tupas@bmb.gov.ph>, John Michael Cornito <johnmichael.cornito@bmb.gov.ph>, Joquin Silvestre
<joaqui.silvestre@gmail.com>, Katrina Apaya <katrina.apaya@bmb.gov.ph>, Maria Erika Carabeo
<mariaerikacarabeo@gmail.com>, Marilyn Alcober <marilynquitoalcober@gmail.com>, Ogie De los Reyes
<pablo.delosreyesjr@bmb.gov.ph>, Paula De Castro <pauladecastro05@gmail.com>, Ricky Quimbo :)
<rgquimbo12@gmail.com>, Ryan Valdez <ryanvaldezdesesto@gmail.com>, Siara Nulada
<siarajeanne.nulada@bmb.gov.ph>, Joseph Ryan Davalos <davalosjosephryan8@gmail.com>, Lea Avilla
<lea.avilla@bmb.gov.ph>, John Erick Avelino <johnerick.avelino@bmb.gov.ph>, Christy Gempes
<christy.gempes@bmb.gov.ph>, Nilda Baling <nilda.baling@bmb.gov.ph>, Patrie Cianne Gelvezon
<pcsgelvezon@gmail.com>


Hi AOs/AAOs,

Good afternoon.

Please see Signed copy of the memorandum I provided you 3 days ago. For your copy and dissemination.

Thank you very much!

All for the best,
GRICK CORDERO, LPT
Ecosystems Management Specialist I
DENR Biodiversity Management Bureau
Coastal and Marine Division

On Tue, Sep 7, 2021 at 12:51 PM Grick Cordero <grick.cordero@bmb.gov.ph> wrote:

Dear AOs and Alternates,
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Good afternoon.


May I request your assistance in sending out the attached advance copy of the memorandum requesting your
respective regions to:


1. Review the attached draft EDS DAO; and
2. Include the discussion of Green Fins/DAO in the agenda of PAMB Meetings scheduled this September until 2nd week
of October 2021, if possible.


NOTE: We may also opt to schedule a separate meeting with PAMBs if okay with them.


Thank you very much.


Respectfully,
GRICK CORDERO, LPT
Ecosystems Management Specialist I
DENR Biodiversity Management Bureau
Coastal and Marine Division




-- 

LEA C. AVILLA
Ecosystems Management Specialist II
Biodiversity Management Bureau-Coastal and Marine Division
Telefax: 02 8925 8949
Telephone: 02 8924 6031 loc 207

SIGNED MEMO- Draft Administrative Order Providing Guidelines on the Implementation of Environmentally
Friendly Diving and Snorkeling Practices in All NIPAS-MPAS and other Conservation Areas.pdf

515K
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